PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REFLEX TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	01/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REFLEX INSTRUMENTS ASIA PACIFIC PTY LTD
Street Address:	216 BALCATTA RD
City:	BALCATTA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9279320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)693-0735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-693-0685

Email: felixfischer@fischeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FELIX L. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 1630 FREDENSBORG WAY
Address Line 4: SOLVANG, CALIFORNIA 93463

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I011 G19-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FELIX L. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Felix L. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Confirmed Assignment RTI RAP IMDEX-001P#page1.tif

PATENT 505348629 REEL: 048452 FRAME: 0141

DEED OF CONFIRMED ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED IS MADE the 7th day of January 2019

BETWEEN

REFLEX TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD OF 216 BALCATTA BO BALCATTA,

WESTERN AUSTRALIA (the Assignor);

AND

REFLEX INSTRUMENTS ASIA PACIFIC PTY LTD OF 216 BALCATTA RD BALCATTA,

WESTERN AUSTRALIA (the Assignee)

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the applicant named in the following applications:

Patent Number	Jurisdiction	TITLE	Priority Details
2010213361	Australia	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
P100100412	Argentina	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
AP 3178	ARIPO	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
Pf 1005925-3	Brazil	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Bulgaria	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
2752220	Canada	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
01985-2011	Chile	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Europe	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP17162073.5	Europe	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Finland	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
3092348	Greece	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	ireland	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
MX 350995	Mexico	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Norway	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Portugal	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Romania	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
2011/06477	South Africa	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
ES2622152	Spain	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	Sweden	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
2017-GE-125333	Turkey	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
EP2396500	United Kingdom	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009
9,279,320	USA	Downhole tool housing	AU 2009900590 - 12 Feb 2009

(hereinafter the "Applications").

- B. The Assignor is the owner of the invention described by the Applications by way of assignment by the inventors thereof.
- C. The Applications are assets subject to an Asset Sale Agreement between the Assignor and Assignee and the parties have executed this Deed to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all rights in relation to the Applications from the date the Asset Sale Agreement was made, and to acknowledge receipt of good and valuable consideration for the acknowledgement and assignment of such rights to the Assignee.

THIS DEED WITNESSES

ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 The Assignor acknowledges that the Assignee is entitled to exclusive ownership of all rights in relation to the Applications. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention that may be granted from the Applications, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.
- 1.2 The Assignor authorises the Assignee to register this Deed with the patent and trademark offices of the relevant jurisdictions.
- 1.3 The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints each of the directors of the Assignee from time to time severally as the Assignor's attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.

Executed as a Deed	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Reflex Technology Australia Pty Ltd by:	SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Reflex Instruments Asia Pacific Pty Ltd by:
VVAI	
Signature:	Signature:
Name: PAUL EDWARD ITOUSE	Name: BORNARD RIDGEWAY
Position: COMPANY DIRECTOR	Position: COMPANY DIRECTOR
Date: 17 / 01 / 19	Date: 21012019
, ,	PATENT

RECORDED: 02/27/2019

REEL: 048452 FRAME: 0142